



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3243 of 2021

G.P. TIWARI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

Order Sheet

13/01/2026	Mr. K. P. Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. T. L. Bareth, learned PL for the State. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submits that there is no possibility of any amicable settlement in this writ petition. List the case for final hearing in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	